Docket No. 13DV12495

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	12-30-199	O IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the Honorable Comm	100932873	tached original documents or convitherent
1. Name of conveying party(les).		Address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company
JAMES D. STEIBEL	2-15-9-8	
KENNETH P. ONDERKO		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes No	<u>-</u>
	- 1 16 A	One Piver Peed
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other	, and the second	City: Schenectady State: NY ZII
Execution Date: 12/7/98	12/11/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or pater	, ,	
_		ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Beteraklis (s)
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s) 072/08
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents inve
concerning document should be r		b. Total number of applications and patents invi
Name: General Electric Cor	mpany .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Attn: Andrew C. Hess		Enclosed
GE Aircraft Engines		Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
Street Address: One Neuma	nn Way, M/D H17	Deposit account number:
		07-0865
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State:	OH ZIP: 45215	
Customer Number: 0061	11 DO NOT USE	LIC COATS
	DO NOT USE	nis stade
9. Statement and signature.		. (
To the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original docum	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is
DAVID L. NARCISC	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	12/11/98
Name of Person Signing 9210856 09210856	- was	Signature Date
	Total number of	pages including gover sheet, attachments and document
40.00 CH		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with require		. <u> </u>
Mail documents to be recorded with require		ents and Trademarks

9/97

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/15/1998

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

PATENT

REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0585

13DV12495

we, JAMES D. STEIBEL		and <u>KENNET</u>	H P. ONDERKO	
of HAMILTON, OHIO and				
sell and assign to General Ele title and interest in and to the i		v York Corporation, i	ts successors and a	ssigns the entire right,
	CATION OF COMP			
HAV	ING AN INFILTRA	TED MATRIX		
invented by us, as described in applications for patent and pat extensions thereof, and all right request any official whose duty to said General Electric Comp consideration, but at the expending extension of the expension of t	ents therefor in any a nts of priority resulting y it is to issue patents any, or its successor ase of said Company, us respecting said im continuing and reissu its successors, assig	and all countries, incluing from the filing of sails, to issue any patent or assigns and agri, we will communicat provements and testue applications, make	uding all divisions, red United States apples on said improvement at the total	eissues, continuations and lication, and authorize and ents or resulting therefrom and without further or its representatives or eeding, sign all lawful ad generally do everything
12/7/98	19 19	James K.	JAMES D. STEIB JAMES D. STEIB JOLL ENNETH P. ONDE	
State of OUTO)	,		
ОНО				
This day or above-named JAMES D. ST to me personally known as the he/she executed the same of h	TEIBEL individual who execut	ted the foregoing ass	signment, who acknow	ne personally came the owledged to me that
		Jaa	noa Mo	Cher
State of OHIO)		Notary Public	JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio ommission Expires Feb. 24, 200
County of HAMILTON):		My C	ommission Expires Fab. 24,
This // L/ day of above-named KENNETH P.		(er), 19 <u>9</u>	, before m	e personally came the
to me personally known as the he/she executed the same of h	individual who execut is/her own free will for	r the purposes therei		owledged to me that
	ANNAOL	MACKEY A	anna M	dekey
Assignment - 2 Inventors GEAE (9/97)	JOANNA I Notary Public, My Commission Exp		Notary Publi	DATENT